sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have
been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.
Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting will occur and these differences
could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and
the combined company�s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating
synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger or the costs to
integrate the operations of FIS and Metavante or the costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies
and revenue enhancements.

Edgar Filing: Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 65

26

Edgar Filing: Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2008
(in millions)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
FIS Metavante Adjustments Combined

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 220.9 $ 268.8 $ (116.2) (a) $ 373.5
Settlement deposits 31.4 404.2 435.6
Trade receivables, net 538.1 256.1 794.2
Settlement receivables 52.1 79.0 131.1
Other receivables 121.1 � 121.1
Receivable from related party 10.1 � 10.1
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 115.1 57.1 172.2
Deferred income taxes 91.0 33.8 124.8

Total current assets 1,179.8 1,099.0 (116.2) 2,162.6

Property and equipment, net 272.6 136.0 408.6
Goodwill 4,194.0 1,310.1 2,540.5  (b) 8,044.6
Intangible assets, net 924.3 260.3 364.1  (c) 1,548.7
Computer software, net 617.0 215.8 832.8
Deferred contract costs 241.2 42.5 (42.5) (d) 241.2
Long-term note receivable from FNF 5.5 � 5.5
Other noncurrent assets 79.6 93.3 (43.2) (e)(h) 129.7

Total assets $ 7,514.0 $ 3,157.0 $ 2,702.7 $ 13,373.7

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 480.5 $ 247.0 $ 727.5
Settlement payables 83.3 402.3 485.6
Current portion of long-term debt 105.5 17.5 123.0
Deferred revenues 182.9 158.3 $ (71.2) (f) 270.0

Total current liabilities 852.2 825.1 (71.2) 1,606.1

Deferred revenues 86.7 � 86.7
Deferred income taxes 346.3 140.7 143.3  (g) 630.3
Long-term debt, excluding current portion 2,409.0 1,719.4 (316.0) (h) 3,812.4
Other long-term liabilities 122.8 95.4 218.2

Total liabilities 3,817.0 2,780.6 (243.9) 6,353.7

Minority interest 164.2 15.4 179.6

Edgar Filing: Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 67

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � �
Common stock 2.0 1.2 0.6  (i) 3.8
Treasury stock, at cost (402.8) (0.7) 0.7  (j) (402.8)
Additional paid-in capital 2,959.8 1,482.6 1,879.9  (k) 6,322.3
Retained earnings (deficit) 1,076.1 (1,023.5) 966.8  (l) 1,019.4
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings (102.3) (98.6) 98.6  (j) (102.3)

Total stockholders� equity 3,532.8 361.0 2,946.6 6,840.4

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 7,514.0 $ 3,157.0 $ 2,702.7 $ 13,373.7

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an
integral part of these statements. The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments
beginning on page [  ].

27

Edgar Filing: Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
(In millions, except per share data)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
FIS Metavante Adjustments Combined

Processing and services revenues $ 3,446.0 $ 1,707.2 $ (81.1) (f)(m) $ 5,072.1
Cost of revenues 2,636.9 1,118.5 50.0  (m)(n)(q) 3,805.4

Gross profit 809.1 588.7 (131.1) 1,266.7
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 389.4 251.1 (27.2) (o) 613.3
Research and development costs 84.8 � 51.3  (q) 136.1

Operating income 334.9 337.6 (155.2) 517.3

Other income, (expense):
Interest and other income (expense), net 7.8 (0.9) 6.9
Interest expense (163.5) (106.0) (7.9) (h) (277.4)

Total other income (expense) (155.7) (106.9) (7.9) (270.5)

Earnings before income taxes, equity in
earnings of unconsolidated entities, and
minority interest 179.2 230.7 (163.1) 246.8
Provision for income tax 57.6 83.3 (58.9) (p) 82.0

Earnings before equity in earnings of
unconsolidated entities, and minority
interest 121.6 147.4 (104.2) 164.8
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
entities (0.2) � (0.2)
Minority interest (4.0) � � (4.0)

Net earnings from continuing operations $ 117.4 $ 147.4 $ (104.2) $ 160.6

Net earnings per share � basic from
continuing operations $ 0.61 $ 1.24 $ $ 0.44

Weighted average shares outstanding �
basic 191.6 119.1 57.9  (r) 368.6

Net earnings per share � diluted from
continuing operations $ 0.61 $ 1.23 $ $ 0.43

193.5 119.9 63.7  (r) 377.1

Edgar Filing: Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 69

Weighted average shares outstanding �
diluted

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an
integral part of these statements. The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments
beginning on page [   ].

28

Edgar Filing: Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.  Description of Transaction